City of York Garbage Hauler License Application

Date:					
I hereby make application for a Garbage Hauler License to collect and transport both					
garbage and refuse from premises within the corporate limits of the City of York,					
Nebraska, for the period of July 1, to June 30,					
Company Name:					
Owner:					
Mailing Address:					
Local Telephone:					
As attachments to this application find:					
1. Annual fee in the amount of \$100					
2. A current and accurate list of all vehicles and auxiliary equipment to be used in the exercise of this license					
3. A certificate of insurance showing Worker's Compensation insurance coverage with limits not less than \$100,000 and Comprehensive General Liability of not less than \$500,000 per occurrence					
I understand that the license year runs from July 1 to the following June 30 of the calendar year and that a non-refundable, non-transferable, annual fee of \$100 shall be paid in advance of licensing, and that this annual fee is not prorated. I further understand that all garbage and refuse hauled from within the City of York and					
destined for disposal within the State of Nebraska shall be disposed of at the York Area Solid Waste Agency Landfill.					
Failure to comply with the City of York Code of Ordinances. Section 40, shall be cause for license revocation.					
Signed:					
Garbage Hauler License					
Approved this day of					

City Clerk

Vehicles

Make & Model	Packer Roll-off or Open Box	VIN Number	Year Produced	License Plate Number
	-			
5				